after offering (assuming that all 2,000,000 shares being .....   74%   26%   100%
offered hereby are sold) ..... 
Gross consideration paid .....   $  500,520   $2,000,000   $2,500,520
Percentage of consideration paid .....   20%   80%   100%
Average consideration paid .....   $   .09   $   1.00   $   .32
</TABLE>

   In the future, we may issue additional shares, options and warrants,
and we may grant stock options to our employees, officers, directors and
consultants under our stock option plan, all of which may further dilute our net
tangible book value.

   -11-

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our capitalization as of December 31,
2002 and as adjusted to give effect to the issuance and sale of the 2,000,000
Common Shares offered by the Company at $1.00 per Common Share for net proceeds
of $1,900,000. This table should be read in conjunction with the financial
statements and related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

   December 31, 2002
   -----------------
   Pro Forma
   Actual   Pro Forma (1)  As Adjusted (1)

Stockholders' Equity:

Common Stock, $0.0001 par value,
20,000,000 shares authorized;
5,710,000 issued and outstanding
(actual), 5,730,000 shares issued
and outstanding (pro forma)(1)
and 7,730,000 shares issued and
outstanding (as adjusted)(1)(2)   $   571   $   573   $   773

Additional Paid-In Capital   465,449   485,447   2,385,247

Retained Earnings (deficit)   (205,619)   (225,619)   (225,619)

Accumulated other comprehensive
  income   23,092   23,092   23,092

Total Stockholders' Equity   283,493   283,493   2,183,493

Total Capitalization   $   283,493   $   283,493   $ 2,183,493

(1) Gives retroactive effect to the issuance of 20,000 shares of Common Stock in
February 2003 in lieu of $20,000 of compensation (finder's fee) to a consultant.

(2) Reflects the issuance of the 2,000,000 shares of Common Shares being
offered hereby.

   -12-

   DIVIDEND POLICY

Holders of the common stock our entitled to dividends when, as and if declared

by our Board of Directors out of funds legally available therefore. We have
never declared or paid any cash dividends and currently do not intend to pay
cash dividends in the foreseeable future on our shares of common stock. We